as if they had occurred as at 30 June 2021.

The Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented
as being necessarily indicative of Careteq’s view of its financial position upon completion of the Broker Offer, Institutional
Offer and Priority Offer or at a future date. Further information on the sources and uses of funds of the Broker Offer,
Institutional Offer and Priority Offer is contained in Section 1.6.

Careteq Limited | Prospectus 83

6. Financial Information continued

Table 6.10: Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial
Position as at 30 June 2021

$

Careteq
Statutory
Historical

Consolidated
Balance

Sheet
30-June-2021

Ward
Statutory
Historical

Balance
Sheet

30-June-2021

Impact of
Pre-IPO
issue of

convertible
notes1

Impact of
acquisition
of 100% of

Ward2

Impact of
the Broker

Offer
and the

Institutional
Offer3

Impact of
the Lead
Manager

Offer4

Careteq
Pro Forma
Historical

Consolidated
Balance
Sheet at

30 June 2021

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 186,826 195,301 3,685,000 (304,699) 5,329,794 – 8,896,921

Trade and other receivables 480,326 111,899 – 111,899 – – 592,225

Contract assets – 448,675 – 448,675 – 448,675

Inventories 93,224 – – – – – 93,224

Other 9,535 21,147 – 21,147 – – 30,682

Total current assets 769,911 777,022 3,685,000 277,022 5,329,794 – 10,061,727

Non-current assets

Property, plant
and equipment 13,410 – – – – – 13,410

Intangibles 122,449 – – 2,028,985 – – 2,151,434

Other 2,420 – – – – – 2,420

Total non-current assets 138,279 – – 2,028,985 – – 2,167,264

Total assets 908,190 777,022 3,685,000 2,306,007 5,329,794 – 12,228,991

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,468,157 507,996 – 507,996 – – 1,976,153

Employee benefits 167,129 203,682 – 203,682 – – 370,811

Provision for income tax – 49,451 – 49,451 – – 49,451

Borrowings – 1,335,773 – 75,281 – – 75,281

Total current liabilities 1,635,286 2,096,902 – 836,410 – – 2,471,696

Non-current liabilities

Employee benefits 22,742 98,464 98,464 – – 121,206

Financial liabilities – 566,723 – – – – –

Derivative financial liability – 149,476 – – – – –

Deferred tax liability – 21,133 – 21,133 – – 21,133

Total non-current liabilities 22,742 835,796 – 119,597 – – 142,339

Total liabilities 1,658,028 2,932,698 – 956,007 – – 2,614,035

Net assets (749,838) (2,155,676) 3,685,000 1,350,000 5,329,794 – 9,614,956

Equity

Issued capital 10,879,601 300,109 3,685,000 1,350,000 5,555,276 (193,177) 21,276,700

Reserves 1,005,879 – – – – 193,177 1,199,056

Accumulated losses (12,635,318) (2,455,785) – – (225,482) – (12,860,800)

Total equity (749,838) (2,155,676) 3,685,000 1,350,000 5,329,794 – 9,614,956

careteq.com.au84

Notes:
1. Adjustment relates to a pre-IPO capital raise of $4,085,000 (before costs) via the issue of convertible notes undertaken in September 2021. The terms

of the convertible notes provided that the convertible notes will convert into Shares upon IPO.
2. On 31 August 2021, Careteq acquired 100% of the issued equity of Ward for consideration of $1,850,000 comprising $500,000 paid in cash and the

balance in equity. The Vendors of Ward may also be entitled to a Second Payment (as defined in the share purchase agreement) to be calculated as